## **Organizations & Individuals**

Asad Zaman

Vice President, Muslim American Society of Minnesota Executive Director, TiZA Board member, TiZA, Trustee, TiZA, DOE

Hesham Hussein, Deceased 1/26/08 Chairman and CEO, TiZA, President, Muslim American Society of MN Trustee, TiZA

Mahrous Kandil Incorporator, <u>Minnesota Education Trust</u> President, Muslim American Society of MN, 2008 Board member, TiZA Trustee, TiZA Principal, TiZA, Blaine 4/08 but not on 5/08

## Dr. Asif Rahman

Trustee and Disbursement authorizer, TiZA President and Incorporator, <u>Minnesota Education Trust</u> President, Blaine Property Holding Corporation President, <u>MAS MN Property Holding Corp</u> Volunteer / fundraising coordinator, Muslim American Society of MN

**Dr. Wayne Jennings** Sponsor liason for TiZA, Islamic Relief Trustee, TiZA, Head, <u>Minnesota Education Trust</u> School Sponsorship Committee, (Star Tribune - 10/26/08) Muslim American Society - National

Muslim American Society (MAS) of MN 4100 E. 66th Street, Inver Grove Heights, MN (Affiliate of MAS)

MAS MN Property Holding Corp 4100 E. 66th Street, Inver Grove Heights, MN <u>Reg. Off</u>: 842 Raymond Ave, St. Paul (Holding Co. for MAS of MN; Subsidiary of MN Ed. Trust)

<u>Minnesota Education Trust</u> 4100 E. 66th St, Inver Grove Heights / <u>Reg. Off</u>: 842 Raymond Ave, Suite 200, St. Paul (Parent Co. of MAS-MN PHC and presumably Blaine PHC)

Blaine Property Holding Corp <u>Reg. Off</u>: 842 Raymond Ave, St. Paul (Leases building owned by MN Ed. Trust to TiZA)

Tarek ibn Ziyad Academy (TiZA)4100 E. 66th St, Inver Grove Heights, MN

Islamic Relief 1919 W. Magnolia Blvd, Burbank, CA 91510 501(c)(3) Khalid Elmasry

Secretary, <u>Minnesota Education Trust</u>, AG - 3/27/08 Spokesperson, Muslim American Society of MN – 2008

**Shaker Elsayed** Board of Directors, MAS MN Property Holding Corp -6/29/03, 6/25/04 Secretary General, Muslim American Society – 2003

Souheil Ghannouchi Board of Directors, MAS MN Property Holding Corp, 6/29/03, 6/25/04 President, Muslim American Society

Khalida Shaheen Incorporator, Muslim American Society (MAS) of MN Incorporator, TiZA,

**Moira Fahey** Teacher and Board member, **TiZA** Trustee, **TiZA** 

**Mohammed Hussein Farid** Teacher & board member, TiZA Board member, TiZA Trustee, TiZA

Mona Elnahrawy Teacher and Board member, TiZA